 Safety Relay Unit G9S H-45
G
9S
S
afety A
pplication
C
ontrollers

approved by BIA.
Note: Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page H-53.
Ordering Information
Basic Models
Note: Auxiliary contact is SPST-NC.
OFF-delay Models
Number of poles Main contact form Number of input channels Model Rated voltage
2 DPST-NO 1 channel G9S-2001 24 VDC
2 channels G9S-2002
3 (see note) 3PST-NO 1 channel or 2 channels possible G9S-301 24 VDC
24 VAC
100 VAC
120 VAC
200 VAC
240 VAC
5 (see note) 5PST-NO G9S-501 24 VDC
24 VAC
100 VAC
120 VAC
200 VAC

C
ontrollers
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Contact Configuration (Safety Output)
2: DPST-ND
3: 3PST-NO
5: 5PST-NO
2. Contact Configuration (OFF-delay Output)
0: None
2: DPST-ND
3. Contact Configuration (Auxiliary Output)
0: None
1: SPST-NC
4. Input Configuration
None: 1-channel or 2-channel input possible
1: 1-channel input
2: 2-channel input
5. OFF-delay Time
None: No OFF-delay
T01: 1 second
T015: 1.5 seconds
T03: 3 seconds
T04: 4 seconds
T05: 5 seconds
T06: 6 seconds
T10: 10 seconds
T30: 30 seconds
Specifications
■ Ratings
Controller Block
Note: The above ratings are at an ambient temperature of 23°C.
G9S-@@@@-@@@
1   2    3    4            5
Model Rated
voltage
Rated current Rated power
consumption
G9S-2001
G9S-2002
24 VDC 66 mA±20% Approx. 1.6 W
G9S-301 24 VDC 62.5 mA±20% Approx. 1.5 W
24 VAC 125 mA±20% Approx. 3 VA (60 Hz)
100 VAC 30 mA±20%
120 VAC 25 mA±20%
200 VAC 15 mA±20%
240 VAC 12.5 mA±20%
G9S-501 24 VDC 127 mA±20% Approx. 3 W
24 VAC 229 mA±20% Approx. 5.5 VA (60 Hz)
100 VAC 55 mA±20%
120 VAC 45.8 mA±20%
200 VAC 27.5 mA±20%
240 VAC 22.9 mA±20%
G9S-321-T@ 24 VDC 150 mA±20% Approx. 3.6 W
24 VAC 254 mA±20% Approx. 6.1 VA (60 Hz)
100 VAC 61 mA±20%
120 VAC 50.8 mA±20%
200 VAC 30.5 mA±20%
240 VAC 25.4 mA±20%
 Safety Relay Unit G9S H-47
G
9S
S
afety A
pplication
C
ontrollers
Contact
Note: If the load is 5 A at 240 VAC, the durability will be 40,000 operations.
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The operating time and response time include bounce.
2. The response time is the time it takes for the main contact to open after the input is turned OFF.
3. These weights are for DC models. AC models are 200 g heavier.